


State - Bihar 

S. 

PIU - E.E., R.W.D., Works Div, Barh 

No. 

1 

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) 
Form ofUtilization. Certificate up to the month of August 2024 

Sanction No. & Date with Amount 
(in Rs. lacs) 

New Maintenance Policy 2018 

Lt. No. 05 Dt. 12.01.2021 
Lt. No. 20 Dt. 19.03.2021 
Lt. No. 23 Dt. 26.03.2021 
Lt. No. 27 Dt. 04.05.2021 
Lt. No. 30 Dt. 21.05.2021 

Lt. No. 64 

FORM GFR 19- A 

Lt. No. 01 

Dt. 06.12.2021 
Dt. 03.01.2022 

Lt. No.05 Dt. 25.01.2022 
Lt. No.10 Dt. 21.02.2022 
Lt. No.13 Dt. 28.02.2022 
Lt. No.20 Dt. 14.03.2022 
Lt. No. 22 Dt. 16.03.2022 
Lt. No. 25 Dt. 17.03.2022 
Lt. No. 35 Dt. 25.03.2022 
Lt. No. 43 Dt. 08.04.2022 

Lt. No. 03 
Lt. No. 22 

Dt. 25.05.2022 
Dt. 08.06.2022 
Dt. 08.08.2022 

Lt. No. 35 Dt. 13.10.2022 
Lt. No. 41 Dt. 26.10.2022 

Lt. No. 09 Dt. 23.01.2023 
Lt. No. 19 Dt. 14.02.2023 

Lt. No. 24 Dt. 23.02.2023 

Lt. No.35 Dt.14.03.2023 
Lt. No. 53 Dt. 25.03.2023 
Lt No. 63 Dt 13.04.2023 
Lt. No. 74 Dt.16.05.2023 

Lt. No. 78 Dt. 24.05.2023 
Lt. No. 84 Dt. 08.06.2023 
Lt. No. 85 Dt. 14.06.2023 

Lt. No. 106 Dt. 02.08.2023 
Lt. No. 113 Dt. 14.08.2023 
Lt. No. 126 Dt. 18.09.2023 
Lt. No. 129 Dt. 27.09.2023 
Lt. No. 136 Dt. 10.10.2023 
Lt. No. 151 Dt. 10.11.2023 
Lt. No. 159 Dt. 29.11.2023 
Lt. No. 164 Dt. 06.12.2023 
Lt. No. 167 Dt. 16.12.2023 

Lt. No. 14 Dt. 06.02.2024 
Lt. No. 31 Dt. 09.03.2024 
Lt. No. 47 Dt. 25.03.2024 
Lt. No.51 Dt. 29.03.2024 

Amount Received 

(in Rs. lacs) 
30.25000 Certified that out of Rs. 

26.56520 4593.75370 lacs received during 
39.06801 

the year 2020-21 to 2024-25in 
favour of E-in-C, RWD, Bihar 

189.09607 
117.75118 | Patna a sum of 4593.59978 lacs 

44.17253 has been utilized for the purpose 
135.69835 of NeW Maintenance Policy 

2018 Schemes as given in the 
for which it was 

6.92496 

330.22577 

241.97793 
9.07299 margin 

24.62778 sanctioned and that the balance 
44.73140 of Rs 0.15392 Lacs remaining 

(3.86560) unutilized at the end of the period 
(0.40166) under. 

1.29888 
290.86867 

68.36720 
239.12065 
332.66614 

35.01849 
16.27032 

128.14300 
32.04782 

181.83614 
31.54905 
63.37665 
50.72602 
86.51176 

0.32294 
32.77197 
16.70379 

194.67715 
125.24040 

21.74968 
31.64743 
85.56633 

308.83680 
11.19599 
60.87543 
89.95494 

(-13.36368) 
75.72073 
69.48189 

Particulars 

284.44694 
3.35302 

Lt. No.02 

Lt. No. 46 Dt. 13.04.2022 

Lt. No. 48 Dt. 30.11.2022 
Lt. No.04 Dt. 10.01.2023 



Total 

Lt. No. 61 Dt. 08.04.2024 
Lt. No. 74 Dt. 03.06.2024 
Lt. No. 79 Dt. 19.06.2024 

Lt. No. 86 Dt. 24.07.2024 

17.53391 
43.22340 
14.33076 
83.89648 

4593.75370 

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned 

have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the 

Executive Engineer 
Rural Works Department 

Division, Barh 

money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 



RWD 

Works 

Division, 

BARH 

Requisition 

Format 
for 

Scheme 

Head-
MR 

(3054) 

Under 

Bihar 

Rural 

Road 
" 

New 

Maintenance 

Pollcy 

2018" 

(initial 

Rectification 

and 

Surtace 

ReneWal) 

Name 
of 

Division:-

BARH 

Agreement 

Amount 
(in 

Lakh) 

Administrative Approval (A.A) 

Remark 

Requisition against work done (in Lakh) 

per 
MIS 
(in 

Lakh) 
Up-to -date 

expenditure as 

Previous Amount (in 
Lakh) 

Value of 

Bitumnen Total Alloted| 

Content 

of Bitumen 
Thickness 

Layer (in MM) 

in MM/KM Value of IRI 

Comletion 
as 

Actual 

Date 
of Completion 

Date of 
per 

Agreement 

Agreement No. & 

Date 

Initial 
Rectification with Surface 

Renewal (in Lakh) 

(in %) 

5 

Year 

Letter 

No. & 

Project 
ID 
as 
per 

MIS 

Name of Road 

Package No. 

.N 

Lakh) (K.M) 

19 

18 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

3 

7 

5 

5 

3 

92.34111 

0.00000 

5.03 

25 

2497.30 

11.07.2022 

10/MBD/2021 
22 & 

12.11.2021 

22.58744 

102.0755 

125.24 

2.6 

26.03.2021 
1064 & 

1131033969 

NH-80 Sherpur to Chimney No.-7185 via Madhusudan 

MR-N21 
22/BARH/03 

Asthan 

Executive Engineer 

-RWD 

WOorks 

Division, 

BARH 

Divisional Accounts Officer 

RWD. 

Works 

Division, 

Barh. 

Routine 
Maintenance 

Date Administrative Approval (A.A) 

Length Amount (in 



468.2o2 

28.og. 2024 



:NH-80 Sherpur to 

Name of work 

Shivanar 

Construction 

Private 

Limited 

Name of customer 

(R)Rural Road 

Poor 

Average 

Good 

> 

4001 -5000 

:4000 

Remarks 

Direction1 

Longitude 

Direction 

Latitude 

Status 

R 

Corrected UI 
(mm/Km) 

Ul(mm/Km) 

Speed(Km/Hr) 

BUMP(cm) 

Total 

Distance{m) 

Distance(m) 

Test No 

Time 

Date 

Normal 

E 

85 9964757 

25.3593036 

Good 

3.37 

2456 

2500.0 mm/Km 

19.8 Kn/Hr 

25.0 cm 

100 

100 

202 

1622:45 

16/08/24 

Normal 

E 

85.9964757 

25.3593036 

Good 

3.72 

2741 

2800.0 mm/Km 

14.1 Km/Hr 

28.0 cnn 

200 

100 

202 

1623:11 

16/08/24 

Normal 

E 

85 9964757 

25.3593036 

Good 

3.14 

2266 

17.0 Km/Hr 

23.0 cm 

300 

100 

202 

1623:32 

Normal 

2300.0 mm/Km 2200.0 mm/Km 

16/08/24 

E 

85 9971440 

25.3579418 

Good 

3.02 

2171 

19.2 Km/Hr 

22.0 cm 

400 

100 

202 

16:23 50 

16/08/24 

Normal 

E 

85 9971440 

25.3579418 

Good 

3.83 

2836 

22.0 Km/Hr 

29.0 cm 

500 

100 

202 

2900.0 mm/Km 2600.0 mm/Km 

1624 07 

Normat 

16/08/24 

85 9971440 

25.3579418 

Good 

3.49 

2551 

22.7 Km/Hr 

26.0 cm 

600 

100 

202 

1624 22 

16/08/24 

Normal 

E 

85.9975110 

25.3570878 

Good 

3.6 

2646 

2700.0 mm/Km 

21.1 Km/Hr 

27.0 cm 

700 

100 

202 

16:24.39 

16/08/24 

Normal 

E 

85.9975110 

N 

25.3570878 

Good 

3.37 

2456 

2500.0 mm/Km 

22.0 Km/Hr 

25.0 cm 

800 

100 

202 

1624 56 

16/08/24 

Normal 

E 

85 9977420 

25.3565368 

Good 

3.02 

2171 

23.6 Km/Hr 

22.0 cm 

900 

100 

202 

16:25:11 

Normal 

16/08/24 

E 

2200.0 mm/Km 2400.0 mm/Km 

85.9977420 

N 

25.3565368 

Good 

3.25 

2361 

22.9 Km/Hr 

24.0 cm 

1000 

100 

202 

16:2527 

16/08/24 

Normal 

85 9978998 

N 

25.3556370 

Good 

3.72 

2741 

2800.0 mm/Km 

24.9 Km/Hr 

28.0 cm 

1100 

100 

202 

16:2541 

16/08/24 

Normal 

85.9978996 

25.3556377 

Good 

3.6 

2646 

2700.0 mm/Km 

26.2 Km/Hr 

27.0 cmn 

1200 

100 

202 

16:25 55 

16/08/24 

Normal 

E 

85.9981604 

25.3552629 

Good 

3.83 

2836 

2900.0 mm/Km 

26.2 Km/Hr 

29.0 cm 

1300 

100 

202 

16:26.08 

16/08/24 

Normal 

E 

85.9981608 

25.3552628 

Good 

3.49 

2551 

2600.0 mm/Km 

23.8 Km/Hr 

26.0 cm 

1400 

100 

202 

16:26:24 

16/08/24 

Normal 

85.9987189 

25.3543781 

Good 

zz 

3.14 

2266 

2300.0 mm/Km 

21.6 Km/Hr 

23.0 cm 

1500 

100 

202 

16:26:40 

Normal 

16/08/24 

E 

85.9987188 

N 

25.3543782 

Good 

3.25 

2361 

2400.0 mm/Km 

24.6 Km/Hr 

24.0 Cm 

1600 

100 

202 

16:26:55 

16/08/24 

Normal 

E 

85 9987184 

N 

25.3543780 

Good 

3.02 

2171 

2200.0 mm/Km 

18.7 Km/Hr 

22.0 cm 

1700 

100 

202 

16:27:14 

16/08/24 

Normal 

85.9995870 

25.3525618 

Good 

z z 

3.37 

2456 

2500.0 mm/Km 

21.1 Km/Hr 

25.0 cm 

1800 

100 

Normal 

202 

16:27:31 

E 

16/08/24 

85.9995870 

25.3525613 

Good 

3.6 

2646 

2700.0 mm/Km 

22.2 Km/Hr 

27.0 cm 

1900 

100 

202 

Normal 

16:27:47 

16/08/24 

86.0000610 

N 

25.3512989 

Good 

3.25 

2361 

24.3 Km/Hr 

24.0 cm 

2000 

Normal 

100 

202 

E 

86.0000615 

2400.0 mm/Km 2900.0 mm/Km 

16:28 02 

N 

16/08/24 

25.3512980 

Good 

3.83 

2836 

25.2 Km/Hr 

29.0 cm 

2100 

100 

202 

16:28:16 

16/08/24 

Cimney 

No.-7185 

via 

Madhusudan 

Asthan 

5000 



:NH-80 

Sherpur 
to 

Chimney 

No.,-7185 

vIa 

Madhusudan 

Asthan 

Name of work 

Name 
of 

customer:Shivanar 

Construction 

Private 

Limited 

Poor 

(R)Rural Road 

Average 

Good 

> 

4001 -5000 

< 

Normal 

E 

85.0002145 

N 

25.3506153 

Good 

3.6 

Normal 

85.0002142 

N 

25.3506156 

100 

Good 

2646 2266 

3.14 

2700.0 mm/Km 2300.0 mm/Km 

27.3 Km/Hr 25 9 Km/Hr 

16/08/24 

27.0 cmn 23.0 cm 

2200 2263 

63 

202 202 

16.28 30 16 28 44 

16/08/24 

Vale 

249 7 

5000 

4000 

3o4 

To 

tal 

Correeed 

Ul 

Value 
-

7433 

-oro 

Aveage 
Co 

rreeted 
i 



erpur 
to 

Chiney 

No.-7185 
via 

Madhpsudan 

Asthan . 

Date: 

16/0S/24. 

Section 
No: 

202 , 

EquatiOn: 
Y 

0.950X+ 
80.8 

19216, 

Road: 

NH 
80 

Sher 

Name 
of 

Castomer: 

Shrvanar 

onstrcton 

Private 

Limitd, 

Machine 

no: 

3 3 3 

272 

24 

23 

22 

2 

2 

19 

18 

17 

16 

|5 

1.3 

1.1 

1 

02 

0.9 

03 

04 

05 

Distance"1000 m 

AE 

34 46 C9 



3600 

Name 

ofCustomer: 

Shivanar 

Construction 

Private 

Limited, 

Machine 
no: 

19216. 

Road: 

NH-80 

Sherpar 
to 

Chimnev 

No.-785 
via 

Madhussdas 

Asthan, 

Date: 

16/08/24, 

Section 

No: 
Z0Z , 

LquaÛ 

2600 

UV mmkm 
1600 

2.4 

23 

22 

21 

2 

1 

18 

17 

16 

1.5 

14 

13 

12 

Distançe"1000 m 

1.1 

9.9 

0.7 

06 

05 

04 

02 

O.1 

28-8r24 

AE 



Name of Work 
Situation of Work 
Agency by which work is executed 
Date of Measurement 
No. and date of agreement 
(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement 

of the measurement relating to each work) 

Particulars 
Details of actual measurementContents 

No. L. B. 

shuan Ashan 

D. of area 

hata Camaencemeut 12-ps 202| 
1o222 



Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 

Particulars 

20 

Detalls of actual measurementContents 
No. B. 

2:) ta 

D. 

ABTR�CT F CosT 

()ehr rpbing 

viele peHok2)-4s Ha 

boalok 

lutemula Sudbau 
b poviy weqeleal 

396"9 w 

viele fage Nolb)-ii4cm3 

Compketnstoerga 

of area 

Continuation 

vile pteH.() 4s36w 

KR24·39)-f125,91 

2,43 663 

"t 13 31955 



Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 

Particulars 
Details of actual measurementContents 

No. 

P/Nama| 

23 

L. B. 

30 

vile pao No(13)+ 2N 
OR4 5.2ech 

A dd 12. G$T 

Ads/gee 

D of area 

2,15, 2g z 

Rs-2, 521·(3 

9.53,053-5¬ 

P,2,91sc 

2,34, 1lo64 

t00 202 

AE 
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